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E7A WWIN ALLOCATION STUDY

REFERENCE DISPLAY DATES

35 49 03 N CLASS = C DATA 03-18-05
86 31 24 W Current Spacings SEARCH 03-18-05
-------------------------- Channel 259 - 99.7 MHZ --=---coommecccmeccme oo
Call Channel Location Azi Diat FCC Margin
WWIN LIC 259¢C Mancheater TN 0.0 0.00 29%0.0 -290.00
WWIN.A APP 259C Manchester TN 0.0 0.00 290.0 -290.00
WWIN.A APP 259C Manchester TN 0.0 0.00 290.0 -290.00
WRLT RSV 261¢3 PFranklin ™ 304.4 20.68 96.0 -75.32
WRLT LIC 261a Franklin TN 309.7 37.98 95.0 -57.02
WRJLFM RSV 26003 Eva AL 186.5 168.10 176.0 -7.80
WRJLFM RSV 260C3 Eva AL 186.5 168.10 176.0 -7.90
WRJLFM RSV 260C3 Eva AT, 186.5 168.10 176.0 -7.90
WRJLFM LIC 260A Eva AL 186.5 168.10 165.0 3.10
WEDQ LIC 258¢C Henderson EKY 338.8 246.47 241.0 5.47
AL262 RSV 262C2 Meridianville AL 1%0.0 112.55 105.0 7.55
WAHR LIC 256C Runtaville AL 185.4 113.59 105.0 8.59
WLAYFM APP-N 26202 Meridianville AL 184.9 114.04 105.0 9.04
WVLE LIC 257A Scottsville KY 1l6.8 107.06 95.0 12.06
WNAZFM LIC-D 206A Nashville TN 329.8 41,60 29.0 12.60
WDJIX LIC 259B Loulsville KY 11.9 289.16 274.0 15.16
WVLC Lic 260C3 Mannsville KY 38.0 191.60 176.0 15.60
WAHR.C CP -N 256C Huntaville 180.5 122.78 105.0 17.78

AL
WNNX LIC 25%C0 Atlanta GA 137.6 299.43 281.0 18.43
WZRR LIC-N 258C Birmingham AL 186.6 262.95 241.0 21.95
WMC-FM LIC 258C Memphis TN 257.7 313.49 290.0 23.49
WYGO LIC-N 258a Madisonville N 99.4 189.84 165.0 24.84
WPBX LIC-N 257a Crosaville TN 83.3 135,12 95.0 40.12
WLAYFM APP 262C1 Tuscumbia AL 222.1 158.23 105.0 §3.23
WLAYFM LIC 262C1 Tuscumbia AL 222.2 158.24 105.0 53.24
WVVR LIC 262C Hopkinsville KY 321.1 162.45 105.0 57.45
WVVR.C CP -D 262C Hopkinaville KY 321.1 162.45 105.0 57.45
AL

WLAYFM CP 262C1 Tuscumbia 220.7 166.97 105.0 61.897
WKNK LIC 256A Edmonton KY 32.6 159.80 95.0 64.80
AL256 VAC 256A  Morgantown KY 351.0 162.06 95.0 67.06

(1) One step upgrade application dismissed 1997 and petition for recon
denied 12-23-2003 per CDEBS.
(2) Grandfathered short spacing.

(1)
(2}
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EBA NEW HAVEN, KY -- WAKY-FM CHANGE IN CITY OF LICENSE ALLOCATION STUDY

Curr

Location

DISPLAY DATES

DATA

03-18-05

SEARCH 03-19-05

REFERENCE

37 46 07 N

85 35 57 W

Call Channel
RADD ADD 274A
RDEL DEL 274A
WAKYFM LIC-N 274A
RADD ADD 275C3
WEBN LIC-N 274B
RDEL DEL 275C3
WLME LIC 275C3
RADD ADD 275C3
WEKWY LIC-N 274A
WLTO LIC-N 273a
WXMA LIC 272A
WREA LIC-Z 276A
WGRKFM LIC 276A
WKYL LIC-N 271A
RDEL DEL 275A
860703 VAC 275A
AP275 APP 275A
AP275 APP 275A
WCLUFM LIC-N 272A
AP275 APP 275A
WQRJ LIC 273A
WFPK LIC 220B
WERX LIC 274A
WBOWFM LIC 274B
WXZZ LIC 277A
WHMJFM LIC 272A
WYGB LIC-D 275Aa
WQZQFM LIC-N 273C1
AL273 RSBV 273C1
WAXL LIC 277a

(1)

Lebanon Junct
Bpringfield
Springfield
Tell City
Cincinnati
Cannelton
Cannalton
Tell City
Tompkinaville
Nicholasville
Louisville
5t. Matthews
Greensburg
Lawrenceburg
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
Munfordville
Mount Vernon
Mitchell
Louisgville
Jellico
Terre Haute
Georgetown
Somerset
Edinburgh
Pegram
Pegram

Santa Claus

rather than Lebanon Junction.

(2)
{(3)

CLASS = A
ent Spacings
Channel 274 - 102.7 MHz
Azj
ion KY 0.0
KY 108.2
KY 108.2
IN 275.6
OH 32.2
IN 271.3
IN 271.3
IN 276.0
KY 183.6
KY 76.7
KY 345.2
KY 351.2
KY 172.6
KY 65.2
KY 111.9
KY 111.8
KY 111.8
KY 111.8
KY 203.5
EY 113.6
IN 322.6
KY 342.4
™ 133.8
IN 317.6
KY 71.0
KY 133.1
IN 348.9
TN 223.2
TN 223.6
IN 293.6

Dist FCC
0.00 114.5
26.05 114.5
26.05 114.5
88.26 88.5
177.64 177.5
88.82 88.5
88.82 88.5
89.01 88.5
116.14 114.5
85.17 71L.5
54.56 30.5
56.05 30.5
56.98 30.5
69.20 30.5
111.14 71.5
111.15 71.5
111.15 71.5
111.64 71.5
71.45 30.5
117.51 71.5
122.07 71.5
69.51 14.5
171.83 114.5
238.34 177.5
103.20 30.5
111.93 30.5
160.43 71.5
223.28 132.5
224.16 132.5
124.27 30.5

Proposal amended by proponent to coordinates noted below.

-114,50(1)
-88.45(2)
-88.45(2)

-0.24(3)
0.14
0.32
0.32
0.51(3)
1.64

23.67

24.06

25.55

26.48

38.70

39.64

39.65

39.65

40.14

40.95

46.01

50.57

55.01

57.33

60.84

72.70

81.43

88.93

90.78

91.66

93.77

Change in WAKY-FM city of license amended herein to specify New Haven

WAKY-FM 274A change in city of license to New Haven proposed herein.
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ESA SPRINGFIELD, KY 265A FROM WLSK-FM 265C3 AT LEBANON, KY

REFERENCE DISPLAY DATES

37 38 50 N CLASS = A DATA 03-18-05
85 11 50 W Current Spacings SEARCH 03-19-05
-------------------------- Channel 265 - 100.9 MHZ ~------cecommmmmneooomoo
Call Channel Location Azi Digt FCC Margin
RDEL DEL 265C3 Lebanon KY 296.7 11.94 141.5 -129.56(1)
WLSK LIC-Z 265C3 Lebanon KY 296.7 11.94 141.5 -129.56(1)
RDEL DEL 265C3 Lebanon KY 296.7 11.94 141.5 -129.56(1)
RADD ADD 265A Lebanon KY 0.0 0.00 114.5 -114.50(2)
RADD ADD 265a Springfield KY 0.0 0.00 114.5 -114.50(3)
WCyo LIC-N 264C3 Irvine KY 88.7 92,54 88.5 4.04
WIFXFM LIC-N 263C2 Louisville KY 335.0 66.87 54.5 12,37
RADD ADD 265A  Madison IN 355.6 130.66 114.5 16.16
WBDC LIC 265B1 Huntingburg IN 293.2 162.15 142.5 19.65
WSGS LIC 266C Hazard KY 105.2 185.42 164.5 20.92
WELX LIC-N 264C3 Brownsville KY 241.6 113,90 88.5 25.40
WLRO LIC-N 268C3 Richmond KY 71.1 80.98 41.5 39.48
WRZI.C CP -D 268A Vine Grove KY 276.5 72.71 30.5 42.21
WRZI LIC 268A Vine Grove KY 276.5 72.71 30.5 42.21
WMIM LIC-N 267A Jaeffersontown KY 329.2 75.30 30.5 44.80
WUBT LIC 266C1 Russellville KY 227.1 181.70 132.5 49.20
WJCRFM LIC 211C1 Upton KY 252.3 77.41 21.5 55.91
WIZF LIC 265A Erlanger KY 18.8 171.22 114.5 56.72
RDEL DEL 265A Erlanger KY 18.8 171.22 114.5 56.72
RDEL DEL 266A  Madison IN 355.6 130.66 71.5 59.16
VA266 VAC 266A Madison IN 355.6 130.66 71.5 59.16
WOKIFM LIC 262¢C Oak Ridge ™™ 151.6 182.42 94.5 87.92
WVFB LIC 26BA Celina TN 196.7 126.19 30.5 95.69
RADD ADD 2664 Erlanger KY 18.8 171.22 71. 99.72

(1) Change in city of license for WLSK and declass to 265A as propoesed
in MM Docket No 05-17.

(2) Change from Lebanon to Springfield as proposed in MM Docket No. 05-17.

(3) No change from MM Docket No. 05-17 proposal.
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Millersville city, Tennessee - Fact Sheet - American FactFinder

FACT SHEET

Millersville city, Tennessee
Census 2000 Demographic Profile Highlights:

General Characteristics - show more >>
Total population
Male
Female
Median age (years)
Under 5 years
18 years and over
65 years and over

One race
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawalian and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race
Two or more races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Average household size
Average family size

Total housing units
Occupied housing units
Owner-occupied housing units
Renter-occupied housing units
Vacant housing units

Social Characteristics - show more >>

Population 25 years and over

High school graduate or higher

Bachelor's degree or higher
Civilian vetarans (civilian population 18 years and
over)
Disability status (population 21 to 64 years)
Foraign bom
Now married (population 15 years and over)
Speak a language other than English at home (5
years and over)

Economic Characteristics - show more >>
In labor force (population 16 years and over)
Mean trave! time to work in minutes (population 16
years and over)
Median housshold income (dollars)
Median family income {dollars)
Per capita income (dollars)
Families below poverty level
Individuals below poverty level

Housing Characteristics - show more >>
Single-family owner-occupied homes
Median value (dollars)
Median of selected monthly owner costs
With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

(X} Not applicable.

Number
5,308
2,697
2,611

32.0
482
3,828
342

5,265
4,989
187
25

34

1

29

43

80

2.66
3.02

2,098
1,990
1,473
517
108

Number
3,219
2,481

481

541

563
161
2,300

280

Number
2,751

27.8

40,840
47,868
17,764
138
586

Number
1,084
119,600
X)

890

241

Percent
100.0
50.8
49.2
(X)
9.1
72.1
6.4
99.2
94.0
35
05
0.6
0.0
0.5
0.8

1.5

(X)
(X)
100.0
94.9
74.0
26.0
5.1

Percent
100.0
771
14.9

14.9

17.7
3.2
€0.3

6.1

Percent
73.2

(X)

(X)
(X)
X)
9.9
11.8

Percent
100.0
X)

X

(X)
)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Summary File 1 (SF 1} and Summary File 3 (SF 3)

3.14

100.0%
91.0%
66.2%
33.8%

9.0%

u.s.
80.4%
24.4%

12.7%

19.2%
11.1%
54 4%

17.9%

u.s.
63.9%

25.5

41,994
50,046
21,587

9.2%
12.4%

u.s.
118,600

1,088
205

map
map
map
map
map

map

map
map
map
map
map
map
map

map

map
map

map
map

map
map

map
map

map

map
map

map

map

map
map
map
map
map

map

map

brief
brief
brief
brief

brief

brief
brief
brief
brief
brief

brief
brief
brief

brief

brief

brief

brief

brief
brief
brief

brief

brief
brief

brief

brief
brief
brief
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Detailed Tables - American FactFinder Page 1 of 1

P27. PLACE OF WORK FOR WORKERS 16 YEARS AND OVER--PLACE LEVEL [5] - Universe:
Workers 16 years and over

Data Set: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data

NQOTE: Data based on a sample except in P3, P4, H3, and H4. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error,

nonsampling error, and definitions see http: . us.gov/home/en/datanctes/expsf3.htm.
Millergville city, Tennessee
Total; 2,600
Living in a place. 2,600
Waorked in place of residence 112
Worked cutside place of residence 2488
Not living in a place 0
U.S. Census Bureau
Census 2000

Standard Error/Variance documentation for this dataset:
Accuracy of the Data: Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data (PDF 141.5KB)




Robertson County Times
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? Robertson County Times - 505 West Court Square, Springfield, TN 37172 - (615)-384-3567
Published every Wednesday

Prom night promenade

Home
News
Local News
Local Sporis
Community
Obituaries
Opinion
Special Sections
Classifieds
New Search
Place an ad
Markeiplace
Shopping
Dining guide
Local coupons
. Grocery coupons
Subscription
Center
Customer login

New subscription

t's prom time in Tennessee! High school

} students from all over Robertson County are
' buying dresses, ordering flowers, making hair
} and nail appointments and lining up their
dates for the biggest night of the year.

A more>>

Keyna Elder and Curtis Crawtord
model prom fashlons at a recent

hopping

Page 1 of 2

Site last updated Friday, March 18,

Springfield weathe

NorthCre

MREDBLO ALY % S ERT

Today's tip
Ridgetop and
Springfield Boarc
of Mayor and
Aldermen meet
tohight.

Shopping »

shopLocz
Find in-store sales &

deals before you go
shopping.

» Change Zip

Delivery issue style show at Greenbrier High
. School. Girls dresses shown
Vacation stop ranged from $125 to §799.
Renew subscription Photo by Cindy Kelly
Gift subscription
Customer Service  Pyblic meeting set on school redistricting plan
Contact Us
Report sports A public hearing is scheduled next month to hear the community’s opinions on
Wedding a redistricting proposal that would change where several Greenbrier and
Engagement Cheatham Park Elementary students attend school next fall.
County News more»
Cheatham How safe are County courtrooms?
Dickson Herald
Roberison

After a Georgia man went on a shooting rampage, killing an Atlanta judge, court
reporter and deputy, officials admitted courthouse security in some Middle
Tennessee counties is not as strong as it should be.

more»

Sumner/Gallatin
Sumner/H'ville
Williamson/Fairview
Maury

Montgomery
Rutherford
Davidson

Photo Gallery
278th Regiments
Combat Team
send-off ceremor

Camp Shelby,
Miss.

This week's pot

Do you agree with
the Robertson
County School
Board's proposed
redistricting plan?

C Yes




The News Examiner Page 1 of 3

The News Examiner - 1 Examiner Court Gallatin, TN 37066 - (615) 452-2561
Published every Monday, Wednesday, & Friday Site last updated Thursday, March 17, 2

Gallatin weather

(1) BREAKINGNEWS
Bills to name R. Lassiter new GHS principal
Home
'N ews Updated 11:30 a.m., Friday, March 18, 2005
tl:oca: ;lew: Incoming director of schools Benny Bills will name on Monday Rufus Lassiter Today's tip
oca pc? S as the new Gallatin High School principal. Lassiter is currently one of three Domestic violenc
Community assistant principals at the school. support group
Obituaries meets every
Opinion For more, see Monday’'s News Examiner. Mor!day at 7_ p.m
Special Sections at First I_Baptlst '
Classifieds Church in Gallatii
New Search . .
Blace an ad Fire damages machinery Shonoing »
Marketplace r@_’
Shopping _ - .
Dining guide ShgpLGCC

Find in-store sales &
roduction at a Gallatin industry has been deals before you go
slashed in half because of a fire that shopping.
occurred inside a piece of heavy machinery

Local coupons
Grocery coupons
Subscription

Center _ Wednesday morning.
Customer login
i i News Examiner photo by Deberah
Dellve,try issue Hightand more»
Vacation stop Photo Gallery

inti Gallatin firefighters arrive at Insteel Wire
Renew subscription Products Wednesday to fight a fire

New subscription contained within a large plece of Multicultur_al Da

Gift subscription machinery. No one was Injured. Gallatin High
Customer Service School

Contact Us P g :

Feport sports City officials approve funding 2005 Chamber of

Commerce Bang

Engagement Gallatin city officials voted to empower its economic development agency

Wedding (EDA) to decide whether or not to maintain the city's level of funding fo Forward . o i
County News Sumner Economic Council. Westmoreland

Cheatham R

Dickson Herald m Train derailment |

Robertson Bills starts work Monday Gallatin

Sumner/Galiatin

Sumner/H'ville PORTLAND - Portland Mayor Jim Calloway, on Friday, March 11, sent a letter  First Presbyteriar

Williamson/Fairview to the Alcoholic Beverage Board asking them to voluntarily resign. Church fire

Maury

Montgomery more» 278th Regimenta

Rutherford Combat Team

Davidson send-off ceremor




Our History Page 1 of 2

Welcome

Our History

Bur History

City Commission

Mayor's Office The residents of the Millersville area voted to incorporate and form
a city in May, 1981. At the time of its incorporation, the city's
population was 1,214. The population today is 5,308. Most of the

population increase was accomplished by annexations.

Administration
Boards & Commissions
Building & Codes

City Recorder Millersville is located on the boundaries of Sumner and Robertson

City Utilities Counties, far from the county seats of each. At the time of
Community Center incorporation, the area was sparsely populated and received little
attention from the county governments. There were no paved
county roads in the Millersville area. The three bridges located
within the original area of incorporation were sub-standard. All

Location three bridges were condemned by the Tennessee Department of
Phone Numbers Transportation within eight years of the city's date of
incorporation. Sewer was unavailable to the area and the majority
of septic systems within the area were defective, resulting in
contamination of ground water and streams. The only fire
Public Works protection available was the Sumner County Volunteer Fire
Department. Fire insurance for residents was expensive, when
available, due to the area’s Class 10 rating by the Insurance
Services Organization. Police protection was provided by the
respective counties. However, response time was generally
excessive due to the manpower available and travel distances
involved. Inspection of construction and enforcement of county
zoning laws was practically nonexistent, as evidenced by the
patchwork mixture of residential and commercial areas, as well as
the various types of intermingled construction within the city and
surrounding areas.

Education

Fire Department

Police Department
Property Taxes

When the city incorporated, it adopted the City Manager-
Commission form of government pursuant to Tennessee Code
Annotated 6-18-101 et seq. The first Board of Commissioners,
consisting of three members, was elected in June, 1981, and
assumed office in July, 1981.

The Commission quickly established police and fire departments
and enacted a comprehensive zonlng ordinance with the
assistance of the Tennessee State Planning Office. One of the first
public works undertaken was the replacement of the bridge at
Williamson Road and Slaters Creek Road.

The City's first budget had less than $90,000 available for
operation of the city government. With the help of dedicated
volunteers and assistance from neighboring cities and Sumner
County, Millersville was able to equip and man the police and fire




Our History Page 2 of 2

departments. State shared taxes which had been going to the
county were now paid directly to the City of Millersville.

Since its inception, Millersville has aggressively pursued grant
funds to develop and improve its superstructure. Grants and low
interest loans were acquired for the construction. With the
proceeds of a bond issue, the city initiated an extensive street
paving project in 1989 and paved all of the primary roads within
the city. Also in 1989, the city constructed its new City Hall funded
primarily by a second bond issue.

The City owns a 27 acre tract of land that Is designated for
recreational development. The land was acquired in 1992 through
a combination of purchase and donation.

In 1993, the city purchased the former Millersville Elementary
School from Sumner County. The building is currently being used
as a Community Center and is available for rental through City
Hall.
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Millersville City Commissioners

Tim Lassiter - Geary Falk - Jeff Hooper

Phillip Uldrich - Dan Toole

City of Millersville




City Commission

Mayor Dan Toole

Vice Mayor Philllp Uldrich

Commissioner Geary Falk
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City Commission

Commissioner Jeff Hoaper

Commissioner Tim Lassiter

The City Commission enacts all ordinances and
resolutions, adopts the budget, and sets
policy. The Commission appoints the City
Manager, the City Attorney and members of all
Boards and Commissions.

The City Commission consists of five members
who are elected and serve four year terms. The
Mayor and Vice-Mayor are elected from among
its members. The Mayor is the presiding
officer.

Non-partisan elections are held every two
years, aiternating between two and three
positions per election.

Contact FAQs
Site Map
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Welcome .. . . .
Boards & Commissions City of Millersville

Our History

City Commission
Mayor's Dffice The following volunteer committees are

Administration appointed by and advise the City Commission:

Boards & Commissions ), e Minersville Planning Commission acts

Building & Codes as an advisory board to the City
City Recorder Commission on matters dealing with the
City Utilities city's land development. The commission

hears and makes recommendations on

Community Center applications for rezoning, exemptions and

Education annexation. The Pianning Commission
Fire Department must approve the subdivision of land and
Location sets the regulations governing the

subdivided properties. The seven
member board meets on the 2nd Tuesday

of the month in the Commission Chamber

Property Taxes at 6:30 p.m. Click below to view the PC
Public Works calendar.

Phone Numbers
Police Department

Millersvilie Planning Commission
Calendar of Events

» The Millersville Board of Zoning Appeals is
a five member board that has the
responsibility of hearing requests for
exceptions to the zoning ordinance or the
subdivision regulations. The Board meets
on the first Tuesday of the month if
application has been made for a hearing.
Members are appointed by the Mayor and
approved by the City Commission.

BZA Calendar of Events

» The | Millersville Towing Authority
regulates the permitted cperation of tow
trucks. The three member board consists
of a City Commissioner, the City Manager




